38.

MARVIN MANDEL, Governor

Affairs. This Center is to be
funded jointly by the State and
the Ford Foundation and this
appropriation is contingent
upon receiving funds in the
amount of $103,000 from the
Ford Foundation in the 1971
fiscal year.

Personnel Detail :

Item 1—Dean ......ccoovoviieeiireeneeenns
Item 2—Director ....ccoovvvvvvvenennnns
Item 3—Professor .....ccveeeniinens
Item 4—Associate Professor ...
Item 5—Instructor (Part time)
Item 6—Secretary III ...............
Item 7—Secretary II ..................

Total Salaries and Wages ......

Object .02—Technical and
Special Fees .....ovvvnvnrvecriiienenn.
Object .04—Travel ...
Object .08—Contractual Serv-
1CES  reevicrieicitrie e eestreeerrereenans
Object .09—Supplies and Ma-
terials .oooviiee e,
Object .11—Equipment-—Addi-
tional ...oooooiii e,
Object .12—Grants, Subsidies
and Contributions .................

General Fund Appropriation

Special Fund Appropriation

13.12.00.02 Aid to Community Colleges

39.

To become available immediately

upon passage of this budget, to

supplement appropriations for

the fiscal year 1970, to provide

aid to the State Community Col-

leges.

Object .12—Grants, Subsidies
and Contributions ..............

General Fund Appropriation

06.08.00.02 Cost of Living Adjustment

General Fund Appropriation for

payments required as a result of
cost of living adjustment, the
appropriation to be allocated by
budget amendment to the vari-

1 25,000
1 22,000
3 60,400
3 31,500

5,000
1 6,459

3 15,074

165,433
19,000
4,500
4,000
3,000

STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGES

313

120,000
103,000

1,566,648

STATE EMPLOYEES’ STANDARD SALARY BOARD




